Karl G. Maeser Preparatory Academy
2017-2018 Fee Schedule

Fees for All Students

Middle School Student Fee

High School Student Fee
Additional Fees

Anatomy & Physiclogy lab fee
AP Biology lab fee

AP Class exam fee

AP Classes exam study guide fee
AP Lit/Lang and CE Books

AP Latin Books

Concurrent Enrollment class fee
Photography

Chamber Orchestra and Madrigals
Foreign Language class workbook fee
Zumba/Ballroom

Middle school drama productions
High school drama productions
Shakespeare competition**
Student Council participation**
National Honor Society

Winterim

Math/Science Olympiad
Yearbook

Textbook replacement fee
Graduation fee

PE Uniform

Class change after grace period
Parking Pass

$245.00
$260.00

Due by September 28th
Due by September 28th

$50 per year (New Fee for classroom supplies)
$50 per year

$100 per class

$20-$50

$50-$100 (student keeps the books)

$85 (student keeps the books)

Student is responsible for college enroliment fee and class fees
$65

$100

$20-$50

$25 per semester

$50 per production

$75 per production

Actual costs ($150-$350)

$25

$40 (new student fee will be $20)

Fees specific per class

$50

$55

$25-$100 (depending on subject), AP $150
$75

$26

$10

$15 per year

Extra-Curricular Activities** (fees being verified through Athletics)

Basketball (Boys and Girls)
Baseball

Cross Country

Golf

Soccer (Boys and Girls)
Tennis

Track

Volleyball

Uniform replacement fees

$275
$300
$225
$300
$250
5225
$225
3275
$100

Middle School Soccer $140
Middle School Basketball $140
Middle School Volleyball $140
Middle School Cross Country $125
Middle School Fithess $25

Chess $40

Swimming $400
Ultimate Frisbee $100

“*Non-UHSAA or UHSAA outside region trips, fournaments, and camps are discretionary and studenis pay
actual expenses. Students pay for personal clothing items such as student council sweaters, tee shirts, warm-
ups, elc. Any overnight trips are discretionary and students pay actual expenses, including travel, meals, and
lodging expenses (for example: Shakespeare Festival, Debate fournaments, etc).

All student fees are due no later than September 28th and Winterim class fees are due no later than
November 15th. After each of these payment deadlines, late fees of $25.00 will be assessed to all overdue
accounts. All fees must be paid in full by the end of the school year to receive a yearbook as well as have

transcripts submitted to colleges.

***Parents/Guardians are responsible for their student’s fees. Unpaid accounts will be tumed over for
colfection and  Parent/Guardians will be responsible for any and all collection and legal fees. ****




